
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 2020-11 

 

 Whereas, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more 

money than was originally appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:  

 

 Sec. 1. Be it resolved by the Yorktown Town Council of the Civil Town of 

Yorktown, Delaware County, that for the expenses of the taxing unit the following 

additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for 

the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:  
 

Fund Name: LRS (Local Road & Street)    

 

 

Major Budget Classifications: 

 

AMOUNT 

REQUESTED 

AMOUNT 

APPROVED 

BY FISCAL BODY 

 

Improvements Other Than Building 

 

Total for LRS Fund: 

 

      $ 23,155.20 

 

      $ 23,155.20 

 

          $ 23,155.20 

 

          $ 23,155.20 

   

   

Fund Name: CCI (Cumulative Capital Improvement – Cigarette Tax)   

   

 

 

Major Budget Classifications: 

 

AMOUNT 

REQUESTED 

AMOUNT 

APPROVED 

BY FISCAL BODY 

   

 

Improvements Other Than Building 

 

Total for CCI Fund: 

 

      $ 10,665.62 

 

      $ 10,665.62 

 

          $ 10,665.62 

 

          $ 10,665.62 

   

Approved and adopted by the Yorktown Town Council on this 17th day of August, 

2020. 

 
  

_______________________________  

Rich Lee-Town Council President 

 

 

Attest: _______________________ 

  Lance Turner-Clerk Treasurer 


